
Strider Cross Country Invitational
Oxford, OH
Sep. 9, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Womens 6K

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Ohio State University 15 1 2 3 4 5 9 10 24:39.1 1:43.1
2 Miami University 53 6 8 12 13 14 16 17 27:32.9 3:45.7
3 U of Cincinnati 70 7 11 15 18 19 29:05.1 5:14.0

Incomplete Teams: Bowling Green State U, University of Dayton

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Ohio State University
1 Samantha Fobean, So 23:56.5
2 Reilly Dorn, Sr 24:28.6
3 Rebecca Tepper, So 24:34.3
4 Emma Lally, Sr 24:36.2
5 Ally Colegate, Fr 25:39.6
9 Haley Kruest, Jr 26:25.9
10 Gabriella Janis, So 26:26.5

Total Time = 2:03:15.2     Total Places = 15

2. Miami University
6 Elaina Winslow, Jr 25:43.6
8 Maria Buzogany, Fr 26:17.2
12 Ashley Butcher, Sr 27:10.0
13 Avery Kruest, Fr 29:04.1
14 Kylie Balkcom, Fr 29:29.2
16 Sara Calderón, So 29:59.9
17 Sarah Sizemore, Fr 31:06.3

Total Time = 2:17:44.1     Total Places = 53

3. U of Cincinnati
7 Peach Widenhouse, Sr 26:10.1
11 Emily Hall, Fr 26:42.9
15 Aslynn Williams, Fr 29:48.7
18 Scarlett Erney, Fr 31:19.7
19 Maya Gamez, Fr 31:24.1

Total Time = 2:25:25.5     Total Places = 70



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Samantha Fobean, So 23:56.5 Ohio State University
2 2 Reilly Dorn, Sr 24:28.6 Ohio State University
3 3 Rebecca Tepper, So 24:34.3 Ohio State University
4 4 Emma Lally, Sr 24:36.2 Ohio State University
5 5 Ally Colegate, Fr 25:39.6 Ohio State University
6 6 Elaina Winslow, Jr 25:43.6 Miami University
7 7 Peach Widenhouse, Sr 26:10.1 U of Cincinnati
8 8 Maria Buzogany, Fr 26:17.2 Miami University
9 9 Haley Kruest, Jr 26:25.9 Ohio State University
10 10 Gabriella Janis, So 26:26.5 Ohio State University
11 Julia Gasiorwoski, Jr 26:32.5 Ohio State University
12 11 Emily Hall, Fr 26:42.9 U of Cincinnati
13 Mia Hyme, So 27:01.9 Ohio State University
14 12 Ashley Butcher, Sr 27:10.0 Miami University
15 Allie Blevins, Fr 27:10.8 Bowling Green State U
16 Elissa Ward, So 27:12.1 Ohio State University
17 Mollie Karwisch, So 28:18.6 University of Dayton
18 Margaret Duffy, Jr 28:37.2 Ohio State University
19 13 Avery Kruest, Fr 29:04.1 Miami University
20 14 Kylie Balkcom, Fr 29:29.2 Miami University
21 15 Aslynn Williams, Fr 29:48.7 U of Cincinnati
22 16 Sara Calderón, So 29:59.9 Miami University
23 Tanja Moerstedt, Jr 30:22.0 Ohio State University
24 17 Sarah Sizemore, Fr 31:06.3 Miami University
25 Anna Fornaro, Fr 31:15.8 Miami University
26 18 Scarlett Erney, Fr 31:19.7 U of Cincinnati
27 19 Maya Gamez, Fr 31:24.1 U of Cincinnati
28 Lindsay Spear, Fr 31:26.6 University of Dayton
29 Angela Cayax, Fr 31:40.5 Bowling Green State U
30 Sydney Couch, Fr 31:43.5 Miami University
31 Allison Feeney, So 33:07.1 University of Dayton


